

For Immediate Release

November 9, 2015 Contact: Sunil Sharma Board President, Sugar Land Legacy Foundation 281-980-8981

Sugar Land Legacy Foundation Project Honors and Remembers Veterans

Sugar Land, TX – Personalized brick pavers lie within the Honor and Remember Flag Plaza adjacent to the current Veterans Memorial at Sugar Land Memorial Park.

The Sugar Land Legacy Foundation is selling the "Honor or Remember" pavers as a way for individuals to salute military veterans. The 4" x 8" brick pavers may be engraved with text such as a veteran's name, branch of the military and dates of service.

The project is a partnership between the Sugar Land Legacy Foundation and the City of Sugar Land. To date, approximately one third of the limited supply of 100 bricks have been sold with over \$8,000 of the \$25,000 goal collected. Funds from the brick sales support future memorialization projects at Sugar Land Memorial Park.

For more information about the Sugar Land Legacy Foundation or to purchase a brick paver, visit http://www.sugarlandlegacy.org or call 281-980-8981.

About Sugar Land Legacy Foundation

The Sugar Land Legacy Foundation is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization that was established in 2010 to promote community investment in facilities and activities that enhance the long-term prosperity and quality of life of Sugar Land residents. Contributions to the Legacy Foundation support the City of Sugar Land's acquisition, ownership, construction, development, or improvement of land and facilities. The SLLF encourages participation from private philanthropic sources, and participates in state and federal funding opportunities when appropriate.

###